

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES39730 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Graybar Electric Company,

Inc.

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/5/2017In control:City Council

On agenda: 5/23/2017 Final action: 5/23/2017

Title: A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Graybar Electric Company, Inc., in the

amount of \$310,000, plus sales tax, for a total of \$660,000, budgeted from various departmental funds, for electrical supplies on an as-needed basis, through March 31, 2018 - U.S. Communities

Purchasing Alliance Contract No. MA-IS-1340234.

[Patsy Best, Procurement and Payables Division Manager; Andy Cherullo,

Director, Finance]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39730, 2. City Council Action Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Graybar Electric Company, Inc., in the amount of \$310,000, plus sales tax, for a total of \$660,000, budgeted from various departmental funds, for electrical supplies on an as-needed basis, through March 31, 2018 - U.S. Communities Purchasing Alliance Contract No. MA-IS-1340234.

[Patsy Best, Procurement and Payables Division Manager; Andy Cherullo, Director, Finance]